


State board, Chapters, Divisions, Committees, and Groups
State Affiliate :
President- Denise Valkema, (305) 972-8529, president@nfbflorida.org
1st Vice President- Paul Martinez, (813) 390-5720, paul09ms@gmail.com
2nd Vice President- Miranda Kilby, (352)942-0417, mbkilby@gmail.com
Treasurer- Mery Schoch, (813) 625-1850, treasurer@nfbflorida.org
Secretary-  Sylvia Young, 850-322-5937, secretary@nfbflorida.org
Board 1- Lauren Blum,  (352) 584-0795, laurenblum79@gmail.com
Board 2- Jorge Hernandez, (305) 877-2311, jdh6@bellsouth.net
Board 3- Camille Tate, (321) 372-4899, Ctate2076@att.net
Board 4- Rafael Fernandez (305) 903-6299, rafael.fernandez0617@gmail.com
Chapters:
[bookmark: _Hlk512805538]Greater Broward - Jake McEntyre, (954) 946-4148, jmac1920@yahoo.com, state board liaison: Jorge Hernandez 
Central Florida – Tonie More, (4850) 321-6421,
claviet@gmail.com, state board liaison: Paul Martinez
Greater Daytona Beach – Brian Norten, (386)871-3359, brian.edward.norten@outlook.com, state board liaison: Paul Martinez
Gainesville - Judy Hamilton (352) 373-7806, jrhamilton51@earthlink.net, state board liaison: Rafael Fernandez 
Greater Jacksonville - Marita Winston (904) 323-8597, marita.winston60@gmail.com, Sylvia Young 
Melbourne-Space Coast - Camille Tate, (321) 372-4899, Ctate2076@att.net, state board liaison: Camille Tate 
[bookmark: _Hlk512977579]Miami - Jorge Hernandez, (305) 877-2311, jdh6@bellsouth.net, state board liaison: Jorge Hernandez 
Palm Beach - Tekesha Saffold, (561) 707-4799, tnsaffold82@gmail.com, state board liaison: Merry Schoch
Polk - Joe King, (863) 293-5648, joenkitty@earthlink.net, state board liaison: Lauren Blum
[bookmark: _Hlk512806804]State-Wide - Paul Martinez (813) 390-5720, paul09ms@gmail.com, state board liaison: Paul Martinez
Tallahassee - Jada Christie, (850) 766-9378, emeraldpink15@gmail.com, state board liaison: Sylvia Young 
Tampa Bay - Miranda Kilby, (352) 942-0417, mbkilby@gmail.com, state board liaison: Miranda Kilby
[bookmark: _Hlk512978323]Treasure Coast - Tamika Butts (772) 708-3749, tamika_butts@aol.com, state board liaison: Jorge Hernandez 

Divisions:
[bookmark: _Hlk512805897]Deaf Blind - Alicia Betancourt (386) 589-7324, licib85@gmail.com, state board liaison: Camille Tate 
Florida Association of Guide Dog Users – Merry Schoch, (813) 625-1850, merry@verizon.net, state board liaison: Merry Schoch 
Parents of Blind Children - Cherice Togun (407) 257-7637, chericeflemingtogun@hotmail.com, state board liaison: Miranda Kilby 


Committees/ Groups:
Blind Parents of Children - Nicole Fincham-Shehan (410) 493-4461, nicoledfincham@yahoo.com
Diversity and Enclusion- Marilyn Baldwin (407) 293-0565, commMDB@aol.com 
Seniors– Gloria Mills Hicks (813) 340-9750, Glorianfb@irescuetax.com
Students - Rafael Fernandez (305) 903-6299, rafael.fernandez0617@gmail.com
Legislation - Merry Schoch, (813) 523-6573, merrys@verizon.net
              Camille Tate, (321) 372-4899, Ctate2076@att.net
Book Club - Camille Tate, (321) 372-4899, Ctate2076@att.net
Newsline - Russ Davis, (904) 993-8433, Russell@radiorusty.com

Communaty of Faith- Marilyn Baldwin (407) 293-0565, commMDB@aol.com
Diabetic Awareness- Lauren Blum,  (352) 584-0795, laurenblum79@gmail.com
Newsletter editor- Sylvia Young, 850-322-5937, 24slyfox@gmail.com
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